Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.10.05) 1
Timers
True delay on release
Types DBB01, PBB01
• Time range 0.1 to 600 s - capacitor powered
• 4 time ranges selectable by DIP-switches
• Knob-adjustable time setting
• Automatic start after drop-out of power supply

voltage 4 kV (1.2/50µs)
DBB01 PBB01
Ordering key DBB 01 C M24
Housing
Function
Type
Item number
Output
Power Supply
Supply Specifications
Power supply Overvoltage cat. III
Rated operational voltage (IEC 60664, IEC 60038)
through terminals:
(DBB01...M24) A1, A2 24 to 240 VAC/DC
(PBB01...M24) 2, 10 +10% -15%, 45 to 65 Hz
(DBB01...724) A1, A2 12 to 24 VDC
(PBB01...724) 2, 10 +15% -10%
Voltage interruption ≤ 40 ms
Rated operational power
AC supply: 2.2 VA
DC supply: 0.6 W
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.10.05)
DBB01, PBB01
General Specifications
Mode of Operation
When the power supply is
applied the relay operates.
When the power supply is
interrupted the time period
starts and, at the end of the
set time period, the relay
releases.
If power supply is reapplied
before the realy releases the
time is reset and the relay
remains ON.
Note:
DBB01, PBB01 shoud not
be operated by pulses
shorter than 200 ms.
For these puroposes the
relays DMB01 or PMB01,
operated by external con-
tact function, should be
used.
Wiring Diagrams
Range/Time Setting
Adjust the time range set-
ting the DIP-switches 1 and
2 as shown below.
To access the DIP-switches
open the plastic cover using
a screwdriver as shown
below.
Centre knob:
Time setting on relative
scale: 1 to 10 with respect
to the chosen range.
Operation Diagram
DBB01 PBB01
Time range
OFF ON OFF OFF: 0.1 to 1 s
ON OFF ON ON: 1 to 10 s
ON ON ON OFF: 6 to 60 s
OFF OFF OFF ON: 60 to 600 s
Power ON delay ≤ 200 ms
Power OFF delay ≤ 100 ms